DIVISION OF 97 AUG 22 PH 12: 12 STATE ORATIONS

000002275130--9 -08/22/97--01090--012 *****78.75 *****78.75

24 August 1997

1000073441

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassos, Fl. 32314

âV

Subject: SAW Enterprises Inc.

Enclosed is an Original and one (1) copy of the Articlos of Incorporation and a check for \$78.75 Filing Fee and Certificate From: 8AW Enterprises Inc. 6211 Blanding Bivd. Jack2onville, Fl. 32244 904-777-1335

Sarah A. White, President

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 97 AUG 22 PM 12: 12

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SAW ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE

SAW ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE II

NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general character or nature of the business to be conducted by this corporation is To engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and The State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK

The minimum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have Outstanding at any time is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par Value of One Dollar(\$1.00) per share. Stock may be issued pursuant to a plan as Contemplated by Section 1244 of Internal Revenue Service code of 1954 and its various Amendments as authorized by the Board of Directors, Officers and Stockholders.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL

The Amount of capital with which this Corporation shall begin business shall not be less Than One Thousand Dollars\$1,000.00).

ARTICLEV

CORPORATION EXISTANCE

This Corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to the law.

ARTICLE VI

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Corporation shall be: 6211 Blanding Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida 32244

ARTICLE VII

DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the members of the Board of Directors, who shall hold office For the first year of the Corporation's existence or until their successors are elected, and Have qualified, are as follows:

`Name Sarah A. White President Address 6211 Blanding Boulevard, Jacksonville, Fl 32244

Sarah A. White Secretary/Treasurer 6211 Blanding Boulevard, Jacksonville, Fl 32244

..................

ARTICLE VIII

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent are:

Sarah A. White 0211 Blanding Boulevard, Jacksonville, Fl. 32244

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named and designated as the Registered Agent to accept Service Or Process for the above stated Corporation, at the designated address in this Document, I hereby accept and hereon accept to act in this capacity, and, agree To comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

ARTICLE IX

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation are:

Sarah A.White 6211 Blanding Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32244

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 97 AUG 22 PM 12: 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, The undersigned, being the original subscriber to the Articles Of Incorporation contained herein of SAW Enterprises Inc., hereunto set my hand and Seal this 24th day of August, 1997.

Sarah A White, President REGISTERED AGENT STATE OF FLORIDA

Sarah A. White, Secretary

COUNTY OF DUVAL I hereby certify that on this 24th day of August 1997, personally appeared before me, the Undersigned authority, Sara A. White, to me well known to be the person described herein And having evidenced same by presentation of her Florida Drivers License, acknowledged To me that she executed the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation of her own free will

and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 24TH DAY OF AUGUST 1997.

NOTARY PURLIC

SEAL

d.

RY PUL PAMELA K. WHIDLL. COMMISSION # CC 463234 EXPIRES JUN 21, 1999 BONDED THRU BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.